(ii) Two proposed roads of 36.6 meters affect the Plot.

PROPERTY TAXES 

20. We have been provided with property tax bills, all dated October 2022, issued by 
Brihanmumbai Mahanagar Palika in favour of Mahindra, in respect of payment of the 
property taxes amounting in aggregate to Rs.1,43,13,338/- (Rupees One Crore Forty 
Three Lakh Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight only) for the financial year 
2022-2023, i.e. upto March 31, 2023. We have been informed that Mahindra has paid 
the aforesaid property tax amount.  

OPINION 

Subject to the aforesaid, the title of MLDL to the Property is clear and marketable.  

FIRST SCHEDULE